11/15/2016 504097070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4143739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN CORTS	11/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORTS ENGINEERING GMBH & CO.KG
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 30
City:	REMSCHEID
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42859

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139998
Application Number:	14538508
Application Number:	14350001
Application Number:	15070951
Application Number:	13812511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)697-2631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972630

wskelly@billionarmitage.com Email:

JOHN F. KLOS **Correspondent Name:** 7401 METRO BLVD Address Line 1:

SUITE 425 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. KLOS
SIGNATURE:	/john f klos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=161114 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040329 FRAME: 0614

504097070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Jochen Corts**, residing at Freiherr-vom-Stein-St. 16, Remsheid, D42853, and a citizen of Germany have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below:

Whereas, CORTS Engineering GmbH & Co.KG, a corporation having a place of business at Industriestr. 30, Remscheid, 42859 Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said inventions and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, I, the undersigned inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions entitled:

SEGMENTED COMPOSITE BEARINGS AND WIND GENERATOR UTILIZING HYDRAULIC PUMP/MOTOR COMBINATION, U.S. Application No. 13/139,998, filed on June 15, 2011 and U.S. Application No. 14/538,508, filed on November 11, 2014

OIL FILM BEARING, U.S. Application No. 14/350,001, filed on April 4, 2014 and U.S. Application No. 15/070,951, filed on March 15, 2016; AND

FLEXIBLE LEVELING BEARING PLATE AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USE Application No. 13/812,511, filed on April 8, 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Jochen CORTS**, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this <u>14th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2016.

Jochen CORTS

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/15/2016